
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT     707.  ATTACHMENT 1                   
       

FEE SCHEDULE 
 1.  As stated below. 
  a.  Fee schedule is exclusive of custodial charges and school police charges (if required). 
  b.  Charged admissions shall be considered if a set fee is charged or a predetermined amount is received as a donation from  
       spectators. 
 

 SCHOOL 
FUNCTION 

YOUTH 
GROUPS 

COMMUNITY  
ORGANIZATIONS 

PRIVATE INTEREST/ 
INDIVIDUAL 

    INDIVIDUAL TWO or MORE 

CLASSROOM – EACH No Charge No Charge $25.00 Case by case $50.00 

MULTI-PURPOSE/CAFETERIA No Charge No Charge $40.00 Case by case $100.00 

KITCHEN (See attached 
procedure) 

     

GYM: 
ADLAI STEVENSON 
CENTER 
HOLIDAY PARK 
REGENCY PARK 
PIVIK   
     Scoreboard use 
OBLOCK JR. HIGH 
     Scoreboard use 
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
     Scoreboard use 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
$35.00/hour 
$35.00/hour 
$35.00/hour 
$35.00/hour 
$40.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 
$50.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 
$75.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 

Case by case 
 

 
$50.00/hour 
$50.00/hour 
$50.00/hour 
$50.00/hour 
$60.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 
$75.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 
$100.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 

ATHLETIC FIELDS: 
PIVIK SOCCER FIELD 
PIVIK SOFTBALL FIELD 
PIVIK TRACK 
OBLOCK FOOTBALL FIELD 
OBLOCK TRACK 
SR. HIGH FOOTBALL FIELD 
SR. HIGH BASEBALL FIELD 
SR. HIGH TRACK 
     Scoreboard use at any fields 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
$25.00/hour 
$25.00/hour 
$25.00/hour 
$25.00/hour 
$25.00/hour 
$25.00/hour 
$25.00/hour 
$25.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 

Case by case  
$50.00/hour 
$50.00/hour 
$50.00/hour 
$50.00/hour 
$50.00/hour 
$100.00/hour 
$100.00/hour 
$100.00/hour 

$50.00/per use 

USE OF FIELD LIGHTS 
PIVIK 
SR. HIGH SCHOOL 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
$100.00/per use 
$100.00/per use 

 
$125.00/per use 
$125.00/per use 

Case by case  
$150.00 per use 
$150.00 per use 



 
 
 
Plum Borough School District 
Fee Schedule – Continued 
 
 
 SCHOOL 

FUNCTION 
YOUTH 

GROUPS 
COMMUNITY 

ORGANIZATIONS 
PRIVATE INTEREST/ 

INDIVIDUAL 

    INDIVIDUAL TWO or MORE 

USE OF PRESS BOX 
PIVIK 
SR. HIGH SCHOOL 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
$20.00/per use 
$50.00/per use 

 
$20.00/per use 
$50.00/per use 

Case by case 
 

 
$20.00/per use 
$50.00/per use 

USE OF CONCESSION 
STAND 
PIVIK 
SR. HIGH SCHOOL 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
$50.00/per use 
$100.00/per use 

 
$50.00/per use 

$100.00/per use 

Case by case 
 

 
$50.00/per use 

$100.00 per use 

AUDITORIUM: 
REHEARSALS: 
PIVIK 
OBLOCK JR. HIGH 
SR. HIGH SCHOOL 
MAIN EVENTS: 
PIVIK 
OBLOCK JR. HIGH 
SR. HIGH SCHOOL 
Add $250.00 for air conditioning 
per use 
Stage Lights 
Spot Lights 
Sound System 
Sound System Operator 

 
 

No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 

 
No Charge 
No Charge 
No Charge 

TBD 

 
 

$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

 
$60.00 
$75.00 
$100.00 
$250.00 

 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
TBD 

 
 

$65.00 
$90.00 

$125.00 
 

$125.00 
$150.00 
$200.00 
$250.00 

 
$60.00 
$60.00 
$60.00 
TBD 

Case by case 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

$75.00 
$115.00 
$950.00 

 
$200.00 
$300.00 

$1,500.00 
$250.00 

 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 

TBD 

SWIMMING POOL 
SR. HIGH SCHOOL 

 
No Charge 

 
$60.00/per hour 

plus lifeguard fee 

 
$60.00/per hour 
plus lifeguard fee 

Case by case  
$75.00 per hour plus 

lifeguard fee 

 
 


