FEE SCHEDULE

- 1. As stated below.

 - a. Fee schedule is exclusive of custodial charges and school police charges (if required).b. Charged admissions shall be considered if a set fee is charged or a predetermined amount is received as a donation from spectators.

	SCHOOL FUNCTION	YOUTH GROUPS	COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS	PRIVATE INTEREST/ INDIVIDUAL	
				INDIVIDUAL	TWO or MORE
CLASSROOM – EACH	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00	Case by case	\$50.00
MULTI-PURPOSE/CAFETERIA	No Charge	No Charge	\$40.00	Case by case	\$100.00
KITCHEN (See attached				•	
procedure)					
GYM:				Case by case	
ADLAI STEVENSON	No Charge	No Charge	\$35.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
CENTER	No Charge	No Charge	\$35.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
HOLIDAY PARK	No Charge	No Charge	\$35.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
REGENCY PARK	No Charge	No Charge	\$35.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
PIVIK	No Charge	No Charge	\$40.00/hour		\$60.00/hour
Scoreboard use	No Charge	No Charge	\$50.00/per use		\$50.00/per use
OBLOCK JR. HIGH	No Charge	No Charge	\$50.00/hour		\$75.00/hour
Scoreboard use	No Charge	No Charge	\$50.00/per use		\$50.00/per use
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	No Charge	No Charge	\$75.00/hour		\$100.00/hour
Scoreboard use	No Charge	No Charge	\$50.00/per use		\$50.00/per use
ATHLETIC FIELDS:				Case by case	
PIVIK SOCCER FIELD	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
PIVIK SOFTBALL FIELD	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
PIVIK TRACK	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
OBLOCK FOOTBALL FIELD	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
OBLOCK TRACK	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$50.00/hour
SR. HIGH FOOTBALL FIELD	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$100.00/hour
SR. HIGH BASEBALL FIELD	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$100.00/hour
SR. HIGH TRACK	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00/hour		\$100.00/hour
Scoreboard use at any fields			\$50.00/per use		\$50.00/per use
USE OF FIELD LIGHTS				Case by case	
PIVIK	No Charge	\$100.00/per use	\$125.00/per use	-	\$150.00 per use
SR. HIGH SCHOOL	No Charge	\$100.00/per use	\$125.00/per use		\$150.00 per use

Plum Borough School District Fee Schedule – Continued

	SCHOOL	YOUTH	COMMUNITY	PRIVATE INTEREST/	
	FUNCTION	GROUPS	ORGANIZATIONS	INDIVIDUAL	
				INDIVIDUAL	TWO or MORE
USE OF PRESS BOX				Case by case	
PIVIK	No Charge	\$20.00/per use	\$20.00/per use	·	\$20.00/per use
SR. HIGH SCHOOL	No Charge	\$50.00/per use	\$50.00/per use		\$50.00/per use
USE OF CONCESSION				Case by case	
STAND	No Charge	\$50.00/per use	\$50.00/per use		\$50.00/per use
PIVIK	No Charge	\$100.00/per use	\$100.00/per use		\$100.00 per use
SR. HIGH SCHOOL					
AUDITORIUM:				Case by case	
REHEARSALS:					
PIVIK	No Charge	\$50.00	\$65.00		\$75.00
OBLOCK JR. HIGH	No Charge	\$50.00	\$90.00		\$115.00
SR. HIGH SCHOOL	No Charge	\$50.00	\$125.00		\$950.00
MAIN EVENTS:					
PIVIK	No Charge	\$60.00	\$125.00		\$200.00
OBLOCK JR. HIGH	No Charge	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$300.00
SR. HIGH SCHOOL	No Charge	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$1,500.00
Add \$250.00 for air conditioning	No Charge	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$250.00
per use					
Stage Lights	No Charge	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$100.00
Spot Lights	No Charge	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$100.00
Sound System	No Charge	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$100.00
Sound System Operator	TBD	TBD	TBD		TBD
SWIMMING POOL				Case by case	
SR. HIGH SCHOOL	No Charge	\$60.00/per hour	\$60.00/per hour		\$75.00 per hour plus
		plus lifeguard fee	plus lifeguard fee		lifeguard fee